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of the Zoning ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; dor the
following reasens: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)
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PETIM.ON FOR ZONING VERIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, lepal owner{s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is

described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

255.1 {5 permit a side yord set back of 1 foot

Variance from Section (238.2) .- 3 .22 B _BLO& yarc BEr dasr - oo
__instead of the required 30 feet, and from section 102,32 .to permit.
a distance between buildings of 2.5 ft. }E__s:_gead of the r_‘_equired _?_U__rt. e
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"~ The petitioners are nét able to make the highest and SECTION R
best use of thieir property. percn /=11 F
. T ' ’ ' 1 I 4 IN RE: PETITION ZONING VARIANCES * BEFORE THE
e e . . . . . YA F
The requested variante will not injure the public health, |*™ Lzl | E/S of Pulaski Highway,
safety of general welfare. TYee N A 830' N of Schaefer Lane * ZONING COMMISSIONER
“"“"’“G})é- Lok (8359 Pulaski Highway) -
1) BN IO S t5th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. AL /) TS
. ] . ",//} Skip Wolfe, et al, * Case No. 86-204-A
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of : [ Petitioners *

Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s):
Sk{p Wolfe
) “('I"-y-';;e_(;r_l;;l;};if-a-rx;t;) ------------ (Type or Print Name) 391-9090.5 <

__________________________________________ _é:‘:y;?.-}:sﬁ.____ S
Signature Signature . . .

Thomas C. Kooerlein

City and State Signature )

Attorney for Petitioner:

e e P = e [ . S T e T R o e e

{Type or Print Name) Address Phone No.
TSgmatere | TTTTTTTTTTTSLOOTT City and Stats
__________________________________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted
_____________________________________________ Skip Wolfe / Richard Shores H-335-4170

City and State Name W-563-5585

i Highway Balto., Md. 21206
Attoraey’s Telephone NO.: cvmccmmccccmmcceee -=- §§_5?.Rl‘l_1_a_§.‘fl_ﬁj?ﬂ‘:{.¥ el LD
Address Phane No.

_Qctober ____________ , 19_85 _, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
-ed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
pauicore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

__'F sioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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FINDINGS QF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

E
|
'! 1 The Petitioners herein request variances to permit a side yard setback of
if‘ K\%a one foot instead of the required 30 feet and a distance between buildings of 23
' _ feet instead of the required 60 feet, as more particularly described on Peti-
<) tioners' Exhibit 1.
& 6T
\ . .

C;;.QK) : The Petitioners, by Skip Wolfe, appeared and testified. Richard Shores,
e ’_% ' the owner of the proposed pit-beef stand {stand), also testified on behalf of
’ \

:-b the Petitioner. There were no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property, zcned M.L.-I.M. and located
on Route 40, 1s improved with a restaurant/lounge. Case No. 69-6-A granted side
and rear yard variances to permit an extension of the building to allow the res-
taurant to be added to the lounge. The Petitioners propose to construct a 9' x

; 10' stand near the southwestern corner of the existing building. It would actu-
o %
e — 11 L1
8};3,‘5{ ally be setback 3} feet from the main building and one foot from the southern
AR
D t f
3_;??3,:..;?% side property line. The property is bounded on either side by State-owned prop-
> =
I—' e B
137 ol \, erty,, and the State does not object to the placement of the stand where pro-
:gﬁ:gzm i E:
2 TN 0s
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@15-33‘ g he Petitioners seek relief from Section 255.1 (Section 238.2), pursuant to
=
“z‘ ; Sechfon 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations {BCZR).
.0
§§, gf f n area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
LD oy 2
gEES%t? b reghfation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his property.
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

Beginning on the South Side of Pulaski Highway, at the distance
of 830 feet North East of the Centerline of Schaefer's La. Thence
the five fqllowing courses and distances:

-~

"+ South 56°7' East 119.17' thence
2. Nq;theasterly 77! to a point thence
3. Northeasterly 21' to a point thence.

4. North 55°56' West 59' thence So-cikwes‘}ea(y
5+ Along Pulaski Highway 108.4' to the beginning.

Also‘knowp as 8359 Pulaski Highway in the 15th. election district.
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E é PETITION FOR.VARIANCE
g % 15th Election District
=
- ! LOCATION: East side of Pulaski Highway, 830' North of Schaefer Lane
: (8359 Pulaski Highway)
% é DATE AND TIME: Monday, November 18, 1985 at 10:30 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Room 136, County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake
P Avenue, Towson, Maryland
S The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count i i
o ' : nor ¥y, by authority of the Zoning A y
o - Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold z; public hearjlfng: 8 fiet and
; ; Petition for Variance from Section 255.1 and 238.2 to permit a side yard
Eo set back of llfoot instead of the required 30 feet, and from section 102.2
; gg Eermlt a distance between buildings of 2.5 feet instead of the required

Being the property of Skip W
propert p Wolfe, et al
the plat filed with the Zoning Ufffce? . e shown on

glx thﬁ_event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued within
‘ e thirty (30} day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however, enter-
ain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for

good cause shown. Such request must be received in writi
: riting by the dat
hearing set above or made at the hearing. &y date of the

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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MclLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for an area

variance, the petitioner must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would unrea-
sonably prevent the use of the property for a permitted
purpose or render conformance unnecessarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice to ap-
plicant as well as other property owners in the dis-
trict or whether a lesser relaxation than that applied
for would glve substantial relief; and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that the
spirit of the ordinance will be observed and public
safety and welfare secured.

anderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES

It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such use
as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the BCZR and would not result
in substantial detriment to the public good.

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it 1is
clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
instant variances were not granted. It has been established that the require-
ment from which the Petitioners seek rellief would unduly restrict the use of the
land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In addi-
tion, the variances requested will not be detrimental to the public health,
safety, and general weifare.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting ¢f the property, and public hearing
on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested varlances
opi}d be granted,
herefore, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
thif égl‘}t day of November, 1985, that the Petitiocn for Zoning Variances to
perg. a side yard setback of one foot instead of the required 30 feet and a

distdce between bulldings of 33 feet instead of the required 60 feet be and is

her-@ GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject to the following
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BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

E/S Pulaski Hwy., 830'
N of Schaefer La. (8359
Pulaski Hwy.), 15th Dist.

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

-

SKIP WOLFE, et al., Case No. B6-204-A
Petitioners :

- - = e -
" . B s o & &

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the

above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates
or other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

7’2{’,;&;& Gt " Fncedamn

o
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

7, ‘

.". l .
/-’Cé_!.. /{&"7( 2,,\.,.4_—.. e R A ——

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel
Rm. 2213, Court House
Towson, MD 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CPFRTIFY that on this 22nd day of Octaber, 1985, a copv

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Skip Wolfe, Mr.
Thamas C. Knoerlein, and Mr. Richard Shores, 8359 Pulaski Highway,

Baltimore, MD 21206.
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Peter ax Zimmerman
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The Petitioners may apply for their buliding permit and
be granted same upon receipt of this Order; however,
Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order has <zx-
pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, sald property to its
original condition.
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Zoning Cogmissioner of
B imore County

. 3kip Wolfe

People's Counsel
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ARNOLD JABLON - -
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
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CALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

JEAN M. H JUNG

November 12, 1985

Mr. Skip Wolfe
8359 Pulaski Highway
Baltimore, Maryland 21206

Re: Petition for Variance

E/S Pulaski Hwy., 830" N/Schaefer Lane

(8359 Pulaski Highway)
Skip Weolfe , et al - Petitioners
Case No. 86-204-A

Dear Mr. Wolfe:

This is to advise you that $£57.00 is due for advertising
and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Order 1s issued,

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

_ Do not remove sign from propercy from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself,

Please make the check pa_yable to Balzimore County, Maryland, and remit

Pl i Y .

i T R LA

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 012399
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE ODIVISICN _
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RZCEIPT

P [ d
P i
- IR ____ACCOUNT

el A R g o T

Auoum.i‘: ,? S0 ") —— . —

mecewer ¢ o1 1. 4

tt{lding, Towson, Maryland
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R < Py : E\b M. 9/5/?( ) ge
! € ) {ﬂ_} October 15, 1985 = L B i
i - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND j i 3
; Mr. Skip Wolfe § : : i Mafy,aﬂdgepanmeﬂt0!7?3”5[10”8”0” William K. Helimana E
§ 8359 PulaSki Highway 3 S INTER'OFFlCE CORRESPONDENCE :: BALT I MORE COUNTY z ON ING PL AN S ADVI SO RY c OM MITTEE -Tji Siale Highway Administration smf' i:
g Baltimore, Maryland 21206 k] October 23, 1985 Hal Kassoft -
v F ; ‘j 4 hdeinistrater i
B boog s : :
3 TO....James E, Dyer _________ Date___ Septemher 4, . 1985 _ ______ § ] t
i COUNTY OFFYCE BLDG. Mr. Skip Wolfe
NOTICE OF HEA : ) © oI .
3 RING ; FROM.J ™ ; ':‘é:s:n.c:‘:;;;f:::e 21504 Mr. Thomas C. Knoerlein ; September 20, 1985
! ~=2Mes hompsoen . __ 8359 Pulaski Highway i ;
: . ¢ - - : - X
RE: g?gIgI?N EIORHVARIAQES, N/Schaefer L ; : oo Baltimare, Maryland 21206 g . . *
: (8359“;‘13 lk_”g:'h chaeler Lane P Item #89 " ) C 3 ! Mr. A. Jablon RE: Baltimore County :
o Skin W ?Eas 1t ”i" wag)t_t, o SUBJECT.. Themas.C._ Kneerlein . .___ Qk‘f) x !f“ L RE:  Item No. 89 - Case No. 86-204-A . Zoning Commissioner Item No. 89 ]
T ip holle, et al ~ Petitioner - Dianna M. Knoerlein, Et a = Petitioners - Skip Wolfe, et al County Office Buildin Property Owner: Skip Wolfe, et al :
L g Case No. 86-204-A | : P 4 4 i Hi
S ase No. : Variance Petition 3 Towson, Maryland 21204 Location: SE/S Pulaski Highway, Route 40-E g ;
i i : 3 * Y . , 4
‘ = ‘ . B30' NE of centerline of Schaefer's Lane '
] TIME: 10 ! % MEMBERS : Attn: Mr. James Dyer Exfsting Zoning: M.L, - I.M, . e
] il 2., 3 Please note that the above referenced matter is the subject of an active pureau of Dear G5irs: Proposed Zoning: Variance to permi‘ a ] i
P violation case, C-85-1209, Engineering : side yard setback of one foot initead of .
DATE: Monday, November 18, 1985 Eod i Department of The Zonirg Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans sub- the 2.5 feet instead of the reguire oo
£y When this Petition is scheduled for a hearing, notify: Michael DeCarlo Trarfic Engineering mitted with the above-referenced petition. The following cemments 60 feet. :
PLACE: Room 106, County Oifice Building, 111 West Chesapeake 3 ; 8014 Pulaski Highway State Roads Commission are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action 1 Ac_:res: ) _ .
; - Baltimore, MD 21237 Bureau of requested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or District: 15th Election District
Avenue, Towson, Maryland } i Fire Prevention precblems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing . ¥
; ! ! g Health Department on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with . -
E bros the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the suitabllity of T Cear Mr. Jablon:
P JT/adr rolect Planning the requested zoning. *
: P Building Department o On review of the submittal for the proposed Beef Pit, the State Highway
! ¢ o Board of Education Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the Ll Administration finds the proposed generally acceptable.
; : 3 C zoning Administraci Committee at this time that offer or request information on your .
x F 3 r 3 in i 3 . .
yo 1 : % 9 Administration petition. If similar comments from the remaining members are recetved, ¥ A1l business conducted at the proposed beef pit site must be conducted
. Davererial [ will forward them to you, Otherwise, any_comment that {s not inform- . } outside the State Highway Administration Right of Way.
: s P ative will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted i ;
Lo 1 for filing on the date of the enclosed Tlling certificate and a hearing : Very truly yours, '
) P4 § Scheduled accordingly. . j j
e, - 4 Che i
SO N SR - oo 3 Very truly yours, _ ) T
‘ > . i < Charles Lee, Chief
:-_—-" ‘V — e , ’; S ’
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012576 Jomrpyssioner o 3 Arree/ g A.QQZLA/, '4'(3/ Bureau of Engr. Access Permits
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION 26%e County ; , <
MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT i P AMES E. DYER ’ by: George Wittman
[E : i o Chairman .
o - ' /I~ £15 ~0n0 Do 3 Zoning Plans Advisory Committe 3 ‘-
RYAT/ N recounr. & (15 - g y tee o CL/GW/rab
+ / P ; ;
‘ b JED:nr s CC: J. Ogle :
s /90 oo ' § ; o
9 T Q _ , P : Ny
RECEIVED f( WAR ZNS ¥R g> ‘!; YAy : : E : t : -
FROM: 2 _ F : .
{ . # N LA : i E T .
> i £ s N . E
_ L/C‘,u (Cran CF £ i !
TURE OF CASHIER ' - -6509-
3 A DA O AT R O A . My telsphons number is 301-659-1350 : v
I { i Teleiypewriter for Impaired Mearing or Speech o
; N 383-7555 Baltimore Metro — 5650451 D.C. Metro — 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Free
i v g F.O. Box 717/ 707 North Caivert St., Baitimore, Maryland 21203 - 0717 : 3
: e i, ) N e g ez g e . A e e T R s Y T e A R R WM Wy~ . 3
e e i e e eyt rm—— N ek R e R i 8 RERE R L R A L o A AT e o3 2 e e # e = D v
. . - v R :
ff; = z ‘: }2‘ :I : i‘:'
. ~ 3o W BALTIMORE COUNTY i 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY e
| ‘ ~2 BALTIMORE COUNTY idyy ) FIRE DEPARTMENT ) i “#) DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES October 2L, 1985 : i
: ) RS TN L . P TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2555 § i
i y | DEPARTMAENT OF TR 77 T EHGEERING N L 454-2500 ' TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 1
i ST TOWSON MARYLANT 12354 ~> ) 494-3610 £
s J N WO M ARYLLNT - Lia : :
| -840 CALTIMORE county £04-35E ; i
 rartcnan sulery , COFFICE OF PLANNNG AND ZONNG it : PAUL H. REINCKE : 3
-; 'L_l"y TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 4 CHEF September 26, 1985 TED ZALESKI, JR. i
: ) d-azm STECREN £ COLL DIRECTOR s
,; NOMWAN E GERER & DIRECTT 3
: cingcicn Y Mr. Arnold Jablon ‘ %
H - ' . . . S
: ; Zaniry Commissioner , 51
é Baltimore County Office Building :féim}dpgmmmé f::nm"zonm;cm" = !
k Mr. Arnold Jablon Towson, Maryland 21204 Towmon, Maryland 21204 ; _ ?
) Zoning Commissioner Dear Mr. Jablons : Y
: Mr. Arnol ! : . . ; g i ! P
; Zonin; go:tmi??*?;:er CeTORER. 3], IQ‘BS County Office Building Attention: Nick Commodari, Chairman Coments o Ites # B9  Zoning Advisory Camaittes Meeting are as folloves ; §i
: County Office Building Towson, Maryland 21204 Zoning Plans Advisory Committeas o a g‘
Towson, Marylang 21203 . Pruperty (wmari Skip Wolfe, et al g;
RE:  Property Owner: Skip Wolfe, et al Location SE/S Pulaski Highway, 830' NE of c/1 of Schaefer's Lane . i
Re: Zoming Advisory tieeting of SEPTEMBERZ |0, 19@5 A : Districta 15th. : i:
B Iten 3 @S Item No. ZAC Meeting of September 10, 1985 L tion . 830' NE of 15 f Schaefer's Lane B : . Ef
. hart . : Doation: . ! : ] S
S s P e s She) Locations U SIS Refenid e o e 5% 4 o 2
: T WeRSKY Hwy @30 ngE : . . 3 . . o :
. . isti ing: 0. : Zoning Agenda: A1l wtwuct shall eenform to the Baltimore County Pudl Code a8 siopted by Council Bill # 7-85, i
fear fir. Jablon: oF é oOF Scung FERS Lo .' EXlStlng zz.gn.}ng. Ttem No.: 89 789 Meeting of 9/10/85 sra ;4:;1-.:?{.:“- forethoog:nd:up;od and Aq:d (:ﬁ.g.z. tilu.‘iil - 1980) and othar spplicable Codes mnd Standards. e
. repose ning: - t
The Division of Current P1 i A - , - . A\ . : s i
;et]itionland offers the followi :g coir::r::g en?hge‘:i;zmi:;c:g; ;‘:']l;:w:dethe suaject Gontlemen " @ 4 Duilding and other miscellanecus permits shall be Tequired before the start of any constructior, !
applicaole. ) ‘ F . ) : _
. . d by this [
Fursuant to your reguest, the referenced property has bee:? surveye Qe €. Residentiali Two 4 truction drawings are required to file a parmit applicstion. The seal of & £r
g )):hgre tvopno site planning facters requiring conment, Bureau and the coumments below marked with an "X® are applicable and reguired ‘ r:;il:?;:vd inm-y;::;; Arcaitect or ;aumnf:fi- not required ou Plans and tschnicel dats. i
{ ) cgﬂ'ﬁi 553333 g:gﬁg :115553”9 i rp?QUirea' ' to Le corrected ¢r incorporated into the final plans for the property. 1.
i n . . H
forward by the Zuresy ot pw?iza;erﬂge:?d the minutes will pe Acres: ) . @ Commerciali Three sets of construction travings seiled and signed by a recistsrsd io Narylend afen-.;noct oH
{ )Thisi5]t§ is part of a largar tract; trerfore it is defined as g District: . ( ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and Shdl.-z be ! or Erginesr shall be required to file with a permit application. Reproduced seals are not acceptable. o
( 2“2;&;,’,3‘3% :?}e]p;a" MUt show ;he entire tract, located at intervals or feet along an approved road in ' >
. - & required and myst be . , P —— i E. 10 roups R 5 r Detached Dwsllings requi mintmm of 1 hour fire rating for #e
( };SETSSUGHCEin : buﬂding permt rreeraes priar ’ accordance with Baltimore County Standards as pUbIIShEd bg the :itcr::x'cuﬂll :‘]!.ﬁ:::- t:;n %.toﬁlznu;ior lot lim':s'l-h U:G:‘O‘lpl require & one hour \1::11 ir 210001‘
. access 1s not satisfactory. . - 7E) f Public Works. than 3'-0 to an interiar lot line. Any wall bullt o6 an interior lot 1ine shall require a fire or pa-ty
B ( IThe ¢circulation on this site j1"5 not satisfactor Dear Mr, Jablon: - bepartment o “ wvall. See Table ao;f Sectlon 1LCT, Section 1L06.7 snd Tabue 102, No opemings are permitted in an
: (( );‘le parking arrzngement is not satisfactory, Y- - i ol ss uired for the site, exterior wvall within 3°'-0 of an interior lot lina.
; ( JT:::mgoc:rl.gunatmn; must be shown on the plan, The Department of Traffic Engineering bas no comments for ¢ 1 2. A second means of vehicle access is req ) 3
: deve] o OPETLY CONtains soils which are defined as wetlands, and items 82, 86, 87,(89) & 90. F- The structure doss not appear to comply with Table 505 far parmissatle haight/ares. Peply to the Tequested i
; ( cevelopment on these sofls i prohibited, ’ : J 3 The vehicle dead end condition shown at var{erze by this office cannot be conaidsred wntil the recessary date pertaining to helght/ares and ¥
2 Konstruction In or alteration of the floodolain is prohibited ! * construction type is provided. Ses Table LOL and 505 and heve your Architect/Inginesr contact tats departinant, i
i ggge;’a:?g provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development e ~ é
; u ns. 2
: ( lDeveloprent of this site m i ; ; i - G The requested variance appears to confliot with Section{a) ' v of the Baltimare L, g
g the Baltinore County m“egyptltgﬂ:stitute 3 potential conflict with EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. County Buildiag Code, " 1,,,, %
{ )The amended Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board b
{ }ll.m i ; . { J) 4 The site shall be made to ccmply with all applicable parts of the H. When filing for & required Change of Uss/Occupancy Farmit, an oltersticn permit spplicatico whall also : ¢
andscaping: Must cotply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual —_— - ) * . . . 7 . ing of operaticm. be filed alang with thres aeta of acceptable construction plane indicat'ng sow *ha axisting atructure is
b { JThe property is located in a deficient sérvice area spd fi i i i Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or Leginn g 10 be altared in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new use. Marylanc Archivectural or JE
Bi11 178-79. o building permit may be issued unti]d Re ned by . L\«J/ . Enginesr seals are usually required. The change of Uss Groups ace from Use _ toUse __ ., or $i
Capacity Usa Certificate has p ' ha eservg AT el i L . . . , the site shall t0 Mixed Uses + CTae Sectiom 312 of the Bullding Code. ;
. ca as been issuzd, The deficient service Michael S. Flanig'an X { x) 5. The buildings and structures exlsting or proposed on e 3 o et ion X
! ) i ‘S . ] : ; i ‘ rotectio L i
{  )The Profserty s located in'a trarfic ayes CONtrolied by a “D" favel Traffic Engineer Assoc II & camply with all applicable requirements of tbe.Nat.l?nal {-‘er otac T, The proposed sroject appesrc 1o be located {n & Flood Plain, 5lal/Mivertoe. Please see the sttaches i
Intersection as defined by 31} 178-79, and 25 conditions chanme Association Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code*, 1976 edition p copy of Section 5160 of tus Building Code ma adopted by Bill #27-B5. Site plens shall Show the comrect 7
: traffic capacity may becgre mpre limited. The 5assc sors; ot 3!3_ . - eslevations above sea level far the 1ot and the finish floar levels including busesent, ?i
; ( ,:;e_rg—ev]aluated Innually by the County Council €8 Areas MSF/bld : © occupancy. ;5
: Additional conments: : s : £ least one hour Coe 7
: _ * ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawn. @CMII Facing Walls of both buildings shall be of at = =1
. -~ fire rated construction without any openings. Table L01. Y :
. . . o I}
,' — { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, this time, . *j
‘ - d / ’ £ 4 ’ . d E. Those abbreviated comments relect only on the informatior. provided by the dravirgm wubzitted 1o tre O:fjce . i
Noted an ' - c ‘ of Flamming and Zoning and are not intendsd to be construsd ra the full extent of any permit. .7 Zesired ;]
] Eunene A, Bob Approved 4 the applicant may obtain additioral informat’om by viwiting Eooe 122 of the Coupty Uf7iee Bulding at 111 . £
icne A, Zober " g T P ¥. Chesapeake Avenue, Teowson, Marylsnd 20 20L. S
€c:  James Hoswell Chiz2f, Current Planning and Jovelopmant - ; ) L F;re#reventlon Bureau ﬂl—ﬁ—u«é, ?’A‘"‘A—-\ wd 7 '
Special Inspection Division BY: C, £, Burmhano, Thief ‘
b Building Plans Feview ‘[1
u ??,’8; . .
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—_— CERTIFICA T': OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR VARIANCE

«. LOCATION: East side of Pulaski

b, O s oS L Dundalk Eagle

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

n Dol Rt FeE O e 0

- DATE AND TIME: Monday, Novem-

: ber 18, 1985 1030 am.
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE g m%ucoﬂumltmjtg R 106, 38 N. Dundalk Ave. 19
; Courty Offce Buiding 111 W. Dundalk, Md. 21222 October 31, 85
I Chesapeake Averve, Towson, Maryland P
Arnold Jablon " The Zoning Commissioner of Balti
e Corty, by sty of e 1
ing Act and Regulations of Baltimore .
Courty, wil hokd 8 public heasing. * - THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

Petition for Variance from Section )
side zoning office of Baltimore County

o e Yy - — - —— < e e e

e T S WS P O S W e ke kAL

ety T TR R S B T T 2

SUBJECT.... Zoning Petitions No. 86-191-A, 86-192-A, 86-193-A, 86-196-A, 86-201-4, b3 1o pet-a dance betuen wasinsertedin  The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-
36-303-A, 86-204-A, 86-207-A, 86-208-A, 86-209-A, buiings of 25 feet instead of the
of Ski

B6-211-A and 86-217-A - 3 requird 60 feet. - paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once assesia

| sbefore the | CERTIFICATE OF POSTING o7/, Jf
. : ZONING DEPARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY ‘

be 1st day of November 1985 ;thatistosay, i Towsen, Marylend

L g . w

28l period. The Zoning Commesioner the same was inserted in the issues of P

- 3
5
i
s
4
B
?w
S

AN XK

il
!
i

by T Y P T AT Clatia

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment 3 :
on these petitions. & recsived

L is : ———— . Date of Posting.. .. llec -
October 31, 1985 o A

- e

o e . e g e S S G A S L X1 - .-

: - =/ 7 ‘ Y PN - -
_ -“:Lj mm . . . Co Location of pmpmy:-.‘f'Z{--.é’f i ’.’f:f_-_/‘{’f:f‘-,___-af’...AZ_;2.{:5”./9_=~.£cr...4’2.1=':y.--_--_-_. ;
 ZONING COMMISSIONER N Kimbel Publication, Inc. '

per Publisher.
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- P
Location of mm-éz;.f.m__z_% -z.)./_/i'.'--.éﬁz_’ A St / :g_.rr- rusd AL P —— -

- R - ‘ . £y g A jl.f’{/f .vp‘!'
By {J/ LCETTAL . e 2 AL LD e

Remarks: ____. : .- cctase
o ,:— - ——
.:t MT““-L. [ :‘,,E.“_,i._..__ . e Ay s Ak-l - - , - -, N R _. :__ ,-"_ e _ 7 '_ _V A. . . ‘ Pos(ed by ----/‘Z‘Z"gg%é{-{{-{“-------‘---.—--- d et . /////'JJ

YE ‘20‘1 H 4 Number of Signsi 5“"}“"‘

hoscucl

Norman E. Gerber, QAIC
Director

e o R T R | e S

- Y W@ W e e e -

NEG:JGH:slm

o tber 31 &5
P ok Eloctiom Dioort. TOWSON, MD., ____...0covker 21 , 10.92.

LOCATION: East side i . ~20kh=

Hiahway, £30° Nori of Schaeler THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was Case Ho, 86-204-A
Lane {8359 Pulaski Highway) :

DATE AND TIME: Monday,

| Movember 18, 1985 a1 10:30 s.m, published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed ‘ | ' BALTIMU}?ECSUNT Y OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

PLCF;ELIC gﬁ'ARIBNGlél Room 106, T -'c_, : t“__. of £ Buildi .
unty 1ce Building, 111 W. . , . oun ice u n
arsapetke Avenue, Towson, and published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md., appearing on 111 W).r Chesapeake Ave'rglue
more Cramy by Dissiones of Bak October 3L 1% 85 T i : Towson, Maryland 21204
insA.mm:iy Regu '.“,m'_’d Baltmere| ! E

; - Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
- Petition for Variance from Section lﬂth daY of 19

27 255.1 and 238.2 1o permit a side yard ’ 85.
Gt s B

: s jon |02.2 to per-
- milldisunubctwembuﬂdhmsofpfs THE JEFFERSONIANI
- feet instead of the required 60 feet.
- Being the property of Skip Woife, et

+ - al a5 shown on the piar filed with the /

o e sweat that this Pecition & /
«+ In the cvent that this Petition is
' granted, a building permit may be MZ&M.

) « issued within the thirty (30) dayappea| et mms e ——semec———=

- A way 158 1

* duriag this period for good cause d e["t,ISlng

- shown. Such request must be received CDSt C)f A V ] Petitioner SRID w°1r.D et al Recelved by: C

. i"b:%ﬁ;““’wmgf&'htio{m#wm ~ Petitioner's .- Vi Qe S Lyeey Looy
y Order

_ _ _  Order Of ABLON, - Attorney : Eﬁairman R Zoning”’?lafls
, : Zoning Commissionet , Advisory Committee
o S R

Zoning ssioner
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